KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB -1991 SEASON
President: A Hill Chairman: J Baldrey
Vice Presidents: J Disney, M Elliott, H G Gray, J Hartley, Guskon, F Palmer, M White, A Wood.
Gen Sec:P Keeling Fixture Sec:J Childs Treasurer: J Woodford
1% XI Captain: D Baldrey Vice Capt J Dring Evening League Capt D Baldrey
2" X| Captain: N Palmer Vice Capt: | Driver
Groundsman: M White. Umpire: M Elliott Social SecN Palmer
Review of the Season:
Gunn Batting Trophy for the Best Average — Davitbbin
Highest Score Trophy — Dennis Fletcher
Bowling Trophy for Best Average — Murray Stewart
Best Bowling Performance Trophy — Alex Ball

1% XI LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

04.05.91 WOOLSTHORPE H  Won by 2 wkts
11.05.91 PLUMTREE Il A Won by 9 wkts
18.05.91 CHILWELL H  Won by 8 wkts
25.05.91 NEWSTEAD ABBEY A Tie

01.06.91 GEDLING VILLAGE H Won by 6 wkts
08.06.91 THURGARTON A  Lost by 7 wkts
15.06.91 BINGHAM A Wonby?
22.06.91 PAPPLEWICK & LINBY H Wonby?
29.06.91 BOTTESFORD H Won by 74 runs
06.07.91 WOOLSTHORPE A Won by 123 runs
13.07.91 PLUMTREE Il H Lostby?
20.07.91 CHILWELL A Won by 3 wkts
27.07.91 NEWSTEAD ABBEY H Won by 4 wkts
03.08.91 GEDLING VILLAGE A Won by 1 wkt
10.08.91 THURGARTON H Wonby12 runs
17.08.91 BINGHAM H Wonby?
24.08.91 PAPPLEWICK & LINBY A Lostby 19 runs
31.08.91 BOTTESFORD H Lost by 36 runs

South Nottinghamshire Village Cricket League SENIORLEAGUE CUP...
2"rd STOKE BARDOLPH Won by ?

Home Brewery Nottinghamshire Village Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION ONE:

Pld W L NR Tie Pts
1 THURGARTON 18 13 4 0 1 208
2  KEYWORTH 18 13 3 1 1 199
3 BOTTESFORD 18 11 6 0 1 190
4  WOOLSTHORPE 18 10 7 1 0 165
5  GEDLING VILLAGE 18 8 7 1 1 165
6 NEWSTEAD ABBEY 18 8 7 1 2 153
7  CHILWELL 18 7 10 1 0 145
8 PAPPLEWICK & LINBY 18 7 10 1 0 128
9 PLUMTREEI 18 4 12 1 1 103
10 BINGHAM 18 1 15 2 0 59

HIGHEST SCORE: 309-3 KEYWORTH v BINGHAM (17.08.91)

LOWEST SCORE: 96 KEYWORTH v THURGARTON (08.06.91)



1991 SEASON continued...

D HILBORN
D FLETCHER
T WRIGHT

J CHILDS

J DRING

P KEELING
T HEPBURN
D BALDREY

Also Batted...

S MEEK

J BUTTERY

P COCKERTON
K HITCHCOCK
D HALLAM

G BAKER

E LAY

A BALL

M STEWART

| WOOLLEY

M CUMBERPATCH

Best off the Bat...

Runs Player
117* D FLETCHER
97* D HILBORN
75 S MEEK
74* D HILBORN
71 S MEEK
65 T WRIGHT
64* J CHILDS
64 P KEELING
61* T WRIGHT
61 T WRIGHT
60 D FLETCHER
58* T HEPBURN
58 D FLETCHER
56 D FLETCHER
55 D FLETCHER
52* D FLETCHER
53* S MEEK
50 D HILBORN

Matches

12

17
16
13
15
15

9
16

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

Innings  Not Out HS
11 3 97*
17 3 117+
16 1 65
12 3 64*
11 3 56
13 2 64

7 1 58*
9 3 27
6 1 75
9 4 30*
1 0 22
4 0 26
4 2 6*
1 0 6
5 0 11
5 1 7
5 2 4
1 0 0
0 0 0
Opposition
BINGHAM
PLUMTREE Il
5
NEWSTEAD ABBEY
BINGHAM
GEDLING VILLAGE
WOOLSTHORPE
CHILWELL
PLUMTREE Il
BINGHAM
BOTTESFORD
CHILWELL
PLUMTREE Il
PLUMTREE Il
THURGARTON
PLUMTREE Il
GEDLING VILLAGE
NEWSTEAD ABBEY
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1% XI BATTING Averages (qualification : 6 Completed Innings)

Total Runs Ave
451 56.37
505 36.07
491 32.73
224 24.88
168 21.00
226 20.54
107 17.80
93 15.50
203 40.60
138 27.60

22 22.00
63 15.75
15 7.50

6 6.00
26 5.20
15 3.75
9 3.00
0 0.00
0

Venue Date

H 17.08.91

H 13.07.91

00.00.91

H 27.07.91

H 17.08.91

H 01.06.91
A 06.07.91

A 20.07.91

A 11.05.91

H 17.08.91
H 31.08.91

A 20.07.91

H 13.07.91
H 13.07.91
H 10.08.91

A 11.05.91

A 03.08.91

A 25.05.91



1991 SEASON continued...

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season

Wkt Runs Partners
1S1
2”;’ 100 + T WRIGHT & D FLETCHER
I
A
5th
6th
7th
81h
gth
10"
1% XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 8 wickets or 60 overs)
Overs
M STEWART 92
A BALL 139
T HEPBURN 88
J BUTTERY 100
Also bowled...
K HITCHCOCK 38
M CUMBERPATCH 6
S MEEK 32
D HILBORN 16
| WOOLLEY 26
P COCKERTON 16
T WRIGHT a7
D HALLAM 55
Best with the Ball...
Figures Player
5-30 A BALL
5-41 T HEPBURN
5-46 A BALL
1! XI CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches
D FLETCHER 17
D HILBORN 5
SMEEK 5
D BALDREY 4
M STEWART 4
J BUTTERY 3
J DRING 3
P KEELING 3
A BALL 2
J CHILDS 2
D HALLAM 2
K HITCHCOCK 2
T WRIGHT 2

Stumpings

Opposition

PLUMTREE Il

Maidens Runs Wkts
28 245 14
17 520 29
15 282 14
22 287 13
7 96 7
2 12 1
2 91 6
1 81 5
4 102 5
2 64 2
3 253 7
16 150 4
Opposition

V  WOOLSTHORPE
V  STOKE BARDOLPH
V  THURGARTON

e e e s

Date

11.05.91

Ave
17.50

17.93
20.14
22.08

13.71
12.00
15.16
16.20
20.40
32.00
36.14
37.50

Venue

Date

06.07.91
00.00.91

10.08.91



1991 SEASON continued...

2" XI LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...
04.05.91 SOUTH MUSKHAM & LC
11.05.91 THRUMPTON
18.05.91 HOVERINGHAM
25.05.91 RAVENSHEAD
01.06.91 CAYTHORPEIII
08.06.91 COTGRAVE
15.06.91 EAST BRIDGFORD
22.06.91 SAWLEY
29.06.91 WILLOUGHBY
06.07.91 SOUTH MUSKHAM & LC
13.07.91 THRUMPTON
20.07.91 HOVERINGHAM
27.07.91 RAVENSHEAD
03.08.91 CAYTHORPE Il
10.08.91 COTGRAVE
17.08.91 EAST BRIDGFORD
24.08.91 SAWLEY
31.08.91 WILLOUGHBY

Lost by 24 runs
Won by 31 runs
Lost by 12 runs
Won by 2 runs
Won by 8 wkts
Lost by 31 runs
Won by ?
Lost by 31 runs
Lost by 19 runs
Lost by 5 wkts
Won by ?
Lost by 72 runs
Lost by 69 runs
Lost by 9 wkts
Lost by 39 runs
Lost by 30 runs
Lost by ?
A Won by 6 wkts
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Home Brewery Nottinghamshire Village Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION THREE:

PId
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

COTGRAVE
RAVENSHEAD
WILLOUGHBY
THRUMPTON
HOVERINGHAM
CAYTHORPE II
EAST BRIDGFORD
KEYWORTH II
SOUTH MUSKHAM

& LITTLE CARLTON
SAWLEY

CoO~NOUIA~ WN P

(=Y
o
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HIGHEST SCORE:

LOWEST SCORE:

w L NR Tie Pts
14 4 1 0 234
12 5 1 0 196
11 5 3 0 170
8 9 2 0 157
9 8 1 0 155
8 9 1 0 150
7 10 1 0 143
6 11 2 0 123
5 13 1 0 90
5 11 2 0 79

195-6 KEYWORTH v  THRUMPTON (11.05.91)

117 KEYWORTH v HOVERINGHAM (20.07.91)



1991 SEASON continued...

2" X1 BATTING Averages (qualification : 8 Completed Innings)

Matches

P COCKERTON

E LAY

A ELLIOTT

J GREATOREX

| DRIVER

R SPENCER

M CUMBERPATCH
G BAKER

Also Batted...

P COLLINS
J CHILDS

S MEEK

C KEELING
M STEWART
D HALLAM

J BUTTERY
K HORSLEY

S DAFT

R A BAKER
N PALMER
| WOOLLEY
P KEELING

Best off the Bat...
Runs
128+

68
65
58
57
56
53
52*
52
Leading “6” Hitters

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...

Wkt Runs
1Sl
znd
3rd
4lh
5th
6th
7lh
8th
glh
10"

Player

P COCKERTON

S MEEK

E LAY

A ELLIOTT

C KEELING

A ELLIOTT

P COLLINS

P COCKERTON
| DRIVER

of the season...

Partners

14
9
16

11
14

12

9
8

ErfouoNwer

10
11
11
12

\%

\%
\%
\Y%

V  HOVERINGHAM
\Y%

\%

\%

\%

Innings  Not Out HS

14 3 128*
9 0 65
16 0 58

11 1 30
12 0 52

12 0 29

9 1 26

8 0 21

1 0 53

3 1 22

6 0 68

8 1 57

5 0 24
4 1 8*

3 0 11
10 3 10
6 2 7*
9 2 11
8 3 6

9 2 6

1 1 16*

Opposition

THRUMPTON

SOUTH MUSKHAM & LC
RAVENSHEAD
HOVERINGHAM

WILLOUGHBY
CAYTHORPE Il
WILLOUGHBY
SOUTH MUSKHAM & LC

Opposition

Total Runs Ave
308 28.00
196 21.77
293 18.31
146 14.60
165 13.75
137 11.42
79 9.88
72 9.00
53 53.00
58 29.00
134 22.33
134 19.14
62 12.40
21 7.00
20 6.67
44 6.29
20 5.00
34 4.86
19 3.80
17 2.43
16
Venue Date
H 11.05.91
A 04.05.91
H 25.05.91
H 20.07.91
H 20.07.91
H 29.06.91
H 03.08.91
A 31.08.91
H 06.07.91
Date



1991 SEASON continued...

M STEWART

S MEEK

R A BAKER

N PALMER

K HORSLEY

P COCKERTON
| WOOLLEY

Also bowled...

J BUTTERY

D HALLAM

G BAKER

M CUMBERPATCH
R SPENCER

Best with the Ball...
Figures Player

Overs
51.2
70.5
45,5
55.1
117.1
103.3

104.0

22
40.1
25
7
12

6-26 M STEWART

5-34 S MEEK

2" XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

E LAY

A ELLIOTT

J GREATOREX
| DRIVER

G BAKER

P COCKERTON
S DAFT

K HORSLEY

S MEEK

N PALMER

| WOOLLEY

R A BAKER

J CHILDS

M CUMBERPATCH
C KEELING

R SPENCER

M STEWART

J BUTTERY

D HALLAM

Catches

= o~
PN GNP NWWND W, W g

2" XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 8 wickets or 60 overs)

Maidens Runs Wkts

6 162 14
10 236 17
7 159 11
7 167 11
21 364 22
15 371 22
13 367 20
2 79 5
8 117 7
2 95 1
1 27 0
1 49 0
Opposition

V COTGRAVE
vV  CAYTHORPE Il

Stumpings
1
0

Ave
11.57
13.88
14.45
15.18
16.55

16.86
18.35

15.80

16.71
95.00

Venue

Date
10.08.91
01.06.91



1991 SEASON continued...

MATCH RESULTS in NOTTINGHAM EVENING LEAGUE:

14.05.91 GEDLING COLLIERY

21.05.91 ELLERSLIE

30.05.91 BULWELL

04.06.91 ARNOLD

11.06.91 PLUMTREE

18.06.91 PAKISTAN KASHMIR

02.07.91 GEDLING COLLIERY

10.07.91 ELLERSLIE

16.07.91 BULWELL

23.07.91 ARNOLD

31.07.91 PLUMTREE

06.08.91 PAKISTAN KASHMIR

Nottingham Evening LEAGUE Division Two Table:
Pd W

1  PAKISTAN KASHMIR 12 8
2  ARNOLD 12 7
3 ELLERSLIE 12 7
4  GEDLING COLLIERY 12 6
5 PLUMTREE 12 6
6 KEYWORTH 12 5
7  BULWELL 12 3

SALAMAN CUP:
16.05.91

BARKBY

EVENING LEAGUE CUP:

23.05.91

EAST MIDLANDS ELECTRICITY

FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS:
00.00.91 WOLLATON

13.06.91

CARLTON

A Lost by 8 wkts
H Won by 4 wkts
A Lost by 8 wkts
H Lost by 6 runs
H Won by 3 wkts
A Won by 6 wkts
H Lost by 8 wkts
A
H
A Won by 5 wkts
A Won by 7 wkts
H

L Tie Pts
4 0 62
5 0 53
5 0 49
6 0 45
6 0 44

7 0 40
9 0 25

A Lost by 5 wkts

A Won by 10 wkts

H?

H Lost by 7 wkts



1991 SEASON continued...

EVENING LEAGUE XI BATTING Averages (no qualificatio n)

Matches

T WHITE

D HILBORN

S MEEK

J DRING

T NEWBY

S KING

J CHILDS

E WATT

| DRIVER

J BUTTERY

D SYMONDS

R A BAKER

M DRING

E LAY

M CUMBERPATCH

D BALDREY

J BALDREY

A BALL

S DAFT

T HEPBURN

K HITCHCOCK

K KEEP

N PALMER

| WOOLLEY
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

T WHITE

S KING

D HILBORN

K KEEP

J CHILDS

| DRIVER

EVENING LEAGUE XI BOWLING Averages (no qualificatio n)

T HEPBURN

| WOOLLEY

S MEEK

D SYMONDS

T NEWBY

S KING

J BUTTERY

A BALL

M CUMBERPATCH
E WATT

NNwoRrRpwoINOARRORAOEJBEROoR W

P whdPhoo

Overs
4.2
4.4
5
1.4
26.3
8
10
24
11
11

Innings

NoooocoPoNprFRrRRrRLreWwWweaSNorw

NooopocoPoNpLOooonNOO R, NdNroNE

Maidens

CoPpOwoor

Not Out HS

72*
62*
30
27*
47>
53
28
19
33
10*

NoooocoPCoPudrrny

Runs
18
29
35
15
176
67
36
147
78
115

NP RN LA

Total
146
150

30

Runs

123

123

147

75
41
38
11

PooopgoCoNgdrry

Wkts

Ave
4.50
7.25
8.75
15.00
17.60
33.50
36.00
36.75
39.00
57.50

Ave
73.00
50.00
30.00
24.60
24.60
16.33
15.00
13.67
12.67
11.00
7.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
2.00



1991 SEASON continued...

EVENING LEAGUE XI CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches Stumpings

S KING 2

S DAFT

| DRIVER

R A BAKER

J BALDREY

J BUTTERY

D HILBORN

E WATT

T WHITE
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